KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(1)1948/18

Pathanamthitta Dated: 14.06.2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta – Short List for the post of Driver (Excise Department)

(Cat.No.659/17) - Erratum Notification issued - reg-

Ref:- (1) Short List No. 10/2019/DOH dated 28/03/2019

(2) Lr. No.UFR2-1/50014/2018-KPSC dated 10/06/2019

It is hereby notified that the Register No.107927- is deleted from the Supplementary List of the Short List No.10/2019/DOH dated 28/03/2019 published for selection to the post of Driver in Excise Department (Cat.No.659/17) in Pathanamthitta District, and the same has been included in the OBC Supplementary List of the above said list.

Supplementary List - SC

105583 106158 107322 107627 deleted 108014

Supplementary List-OBC

104258 107267 107345 107628 107694 107927

Supplementary List of SC & OBC in the Short List No. 10/2019/DOH dated 28/03/2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/ABDUL RAHIM P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE
PATHANAMTHITTA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Pathanamthitta

Approved for Issue

Section Officer